\.

REp WiLLow COuNTY FAIRGROUNDS ~ McCook, NE

CPRHA MIDWESTA CLASSIC DERBY

MAY 23-25, 2025

Judge ~ Tcrrg Tlﬂompson

Friday - 8:00 AM

Ent/Jdg Pat

1 Mens 20/20 4
2 Ladies 20/20 4
3 Rookie L1 20/20 8
4 Rookie L2 20/20 8
5 Prime Time Rookie 20/20 8
6 $500 Novice Horse Non Pro L1 50/25 14
7 $1000 Novice Horse Non Pro L2 100/50 14
8 AQHA Amateur 35 14
9  Green Reiner1 30 13
10 Green Reiner 2 30 13
11  CPRHA Green Rider 30 13
12 $1000 Open L4 Derby 200/100 9
13 $500 Open L1 Derby 100/50 9
14 $500 Open Maturity 8yo+ 100/50 9

Saturday - 8:00 AM

Ent/Jdg Pat

Sunday - 8:00 AM

35  $500 Novice Horse L1
36 $1000 Novice Horse L2
37 AQHA Open

38 Green Reiner L1

39 Green Reiner L2

40 CPRHA Green Rider

41  Rookie L1

42  Rookie L2

43  Prime Time Rookie

44 10 & Under Short Stirrup
45  Youth 13 & Under

46  Youth 14-18

47  AQHA Youth

48  $1000 Non Pro

49  $200 Limited Non Pro
50 Prime Time Non Pro
51 AQHA Amateur

Ent/Jdg Pat

50/25 10
100/50 10
35 10
30 3
30 3
30 3
20/20 6
20/20 6
20/20 6
10 A
10 13
10 13
35 13
100/50 10
20/20 10
20/20 10
35 10

Classes in grey or white highlighting runs concurrently

Office Fee

NRHA Admin Fee

AQHA Admin Fee

Videographer Fee

Fully Enclosed Stalls (limited availability)
Covered Open Air Stalls

Day Stalls (covered open air, one overnight allowed
Jump Out Day Fee (no stall)

Shavings (pre-order guarantee, extra may not be au

RV Hook Up (water & electricity)

$40/horse
$10/horse
$10/horse/judge
$15/run
$165/stall
$155/stall
$80/stall/day
$50/horse/day
$12/bag
$40/night

15 CPRHA Green Horse 20/20 3
16  Youth 13 & Under 10 6
17 Youth 14-18 10 6
18 AQHA Youth 35 6
19 10 & Under Short Stirrup 10 B
20  pee Wee (sign-up kiddo & horse with office) Free

21  $1000 Open 100/50 3
22 $500 Intermediate Open 50/25 3
23 $200 Limited Open 20/20 3
24  Rookie Pro 20/20 3
25 AQHA Open 35 3
26 $750 Non Pro L4 Derby 200/100 11
27 $500 Non Pro L1 Derby 100/50 11
28 $500 Non Pro Maturity 8yo+ 100/50 11

RANCH RIDING

29 AQHA Open Ranch Riding 35 10
30 CPRHA Open Ranch Riding 35 10
31 AQHA Youth Ranch Riding 35 10
32 CPRHA Youth Ranch Riding 35 10
33 AQHA Amateur Ranch Riding 35 10
34 CPRHA Amateur Ranch Riding 35 10

**Derby Rules***

**Open to all NRHA Derby eligible horses aged 4-7. Derby horses must
be shown one-handed in any NRHA legal bridle.
**Novice Horse Open/Non Pro Derby is open to all NRHA Derby eligible
horses aged 4-5 that have earned under $1,000.00 in NRHA earnings as of
January 1, 2025. Horses may be shown one-handed in any legal bridle or
two-handed in a snaffle bit or hackamore.
**Any horse may be shown in both Derby divisions, but MUST be shown
one-handed in any NRHA legal bridle.

Dogs are NOT allowed in the arena buildings and must be on a leash to be on grounds




CPRHA. MiowesT CLASSIC DERBY

May 23-25, 2025
RED WILLOW COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 1412 W 51H STREET, McCoOK, NEBRASKA 63001

e

= Judge: Terry Thompson
= Show schedule, patterns, and arena assighments may be subject to change at the show if needed
= Draw deadline is 5pm nightly.
= Draws will be done after 5pm for the next day’s classes and posted on the Facebook Group: CPRHA Show Draws
= Entries are accepted after the draw deadline of 5pm, but exhibitor will blind-select top or bottom of draw order
= Arrival: after 8am Thursday May 23rd. Departure: by 8am Monday May 27th.

= DOGS ARE NOT ALLOWED IN THE ARENA. Facility has a strong policy on no dogs in the arena,
assessed fines will be passed along to dog owners. Dogs must be on a leash at all times.

DERBY RULES:

= Open to all NRHA Derby eligible horses aged 4-7. Derby horses must be shown one-handed in any NRHA legal bridle.

= Novice Horse Open/Non Pro Derby is open to all NRHA Derby eligible horses aged 4-5 that have earned under
$1,000.00 in NRHA earnings as of January 1, 2025. Horses may be shown one-handed in any legal bridle or two-
handed in a snaffle bit or hackamore.

= Any horse may be shown in both Derby divisions, but MUST be shown one-handed in any NRHA legal bridle.

1
| EEES: | | OFFICE HOURS:

1= $40/horse Office Fee : : = Thursday, May 22nd —12:00pm—7:00pm

1= $10/horse NRHA Admin Fee 1= Show Days (May 23rd - 25th) —7:00am - Show End

: = $10/horse/judge AQHA Admin Fee : : = Entries will close at 5:00pm day before the class runs. Any
: = $15/run Videographer Fee : : late entries are welcomed, but exhibitor will blind-select
1= $12/bag Shavings (pre-order guarantee, extra may not be available) 1 1 top or bottom working order draw placement.

: = Stalls (early arrival/late departures charged accordingly) : : = No phone entries accepted.

' ¢ Fully Enclosed—S$165/stall (limited availability) ' '
: ¢ Covered Open-Air—$155/stall : :
! ¢ Per Day—S$80/stall (one overnight allowed) '
1 $40/night RV/Camper Hookup N
: $50/day Jump Out Fee (if stall isn’t purchased) X :
1

| X
1 11
1 11
1 11
1 11
1 11

Online Entries and Stall Reservations at

CPRHA.com

Online stalling closes 5/16/25 at 11pm CT

) o ) Make bedding reservations by 5/16 for guaranteed shavings
= CPRHA Memberships: $35 individual or $50 Family

(must be a member before points begin to accumulate)
= Checks made payable to CPRHA. Credit Cards Accepted.

Online entries 5/20/25 at 11pm CT

Current paperwork and payment on file both necessary to show
Online Entries Strongly Encouraged

Upload your papers with the online entry OR provide hard copies/ pictures to the show office
NO PHONE ENTRIES ACCEPTED!

Contact Us for more information or visit the website at CPRHA.com
Stalling & General Show Questions—Josie Bonner—402.640.5363
Show Secretary—Lindsey Berbee —AllAroundShows@outlook.com or 720.935.2026



